900228129 07/12/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Yi Wang		04/24/2012	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Twitvid, Inc.	
Street Address:	8 California Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94111	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85474154	TELLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: ipprosecution@orrick.com, mjarrell@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Kristin Cornuelle
Address Line 1: 2050 Main Street
Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614-8280

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20475-6000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin S. Cornuelle
Signature:	/Kristin S. Cornuelle/
Date:	07/12/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Yi Wang tm assignment TELLY#page1.tif

CH \$40 00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004819 FRAME: 0994

Exhibit A

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Trademark ("<u>Assignment</u>") is effective as of April 24th, 2012, by and between Yi Wang, an individual residing at 110 Highhill Drive, Scarborough, Ontario Canada M1T1N7 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Twitvid, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 8 California Street, Suite 500, San Francisco, CA 94111 ("<u>Assignee</u>"). Assignor holds the trademark TELLY ("<u>the Mark</u>") and also holds an application to register the Mark (U.S. Trademark Serial No. 85,474,154 ("<u>the Application</u>"). Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the Mark and the Application.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby transfers, sells, assigns, and conveys unto Assignee all of his rights, title and interest for all countries in and to the Mark, including all applications to register, including the Application, and registrations thereof and the goodwill pertaining thereto, and all right, title and interest thereto, on a world-wide basis, as well as the right to sue and collect damages, costs and fees in Assignee's own name for any and all past, present or future infringement, dilution, or other injury to the goodwill thereof.
- 2. Assignor hereby agrees to execute all such documents as may be required to transfer and, when applicable, to record the transfer of the Mark, any registrations for the Mark, and any applications to register the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment on the dates indicated below.

	Yi Wang ("Assignor")
April 24, 2012	Yi Wang Yi Wang (Ard 24, 2012)
April 24, 2012	Twitvid, Inc. ("Assignee") By: Mo Albertain (Apr 24, 2012)
	Name: Mo Al Adham
	Title: CEO

OHSUSA:750686115.1

RECORDED: 07/12/2012